

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9034/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in WA No. 2203/2009, in WPC No. 19192/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KUNNAMKULAM PAPER MILLS LTD. ROAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaw Salim, Adv.
. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the request made in the letter circulated by Respondent No. 1 for adjournment of the matter for filing Counter Affidavit, the matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER