

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9034/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2012 in WA No. 2203/2009,20/12/2012 in WPC No. 19192/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KUNNAMKULAM PAPER MILLS LTD. ROAD &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES &amp; EXCHANGE BOARD &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.  
For Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that Respondent No.2 is a proforma party and his presence is not required in this matter and, therefore, has prayed for deletion of Respondent No. 2 from the array of parties.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by In view of the above, Respondent No. 2 is deleted from

the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.09

15:52:08 IST

Reason:

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks from today.

2

List the matter in the month of October, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar